

\222

SLP(C)No. 17293 OF 2004
ITEM No.8

Court No. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17293/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2004 in CR 3214/04
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ZILE SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

OM PARKASH & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(with appln.(s) for stay and permission to raise addl. grounds and file
addl. document and permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 29/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. Madhukar Aggarwal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed. However, on the facts and circumstances of this case we grant six months' time from today to vacate and handover the possession of the suit property to the respondent-landlord. He shall file an undertaking to this effect in the usual form within two weeks from today.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER